भारत सरकार खान मंत्रालय भारतीय खान ब्यूरो

क्षेत्रीय खान नियंत्रक का कार्यालय

दिः .29/03/2019

फाईल सं: ORI/IRON/SNG/MCDR-9/BBS 7 Mine Code- 300RI13019 सेवा में.

Director & Nominated Owner, M/s National Enterprises Post box no.- 44, At/Po.-Barbil, Dist-Keonjhar-758035

Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your in respect of your Raikela Iron Mines over an area of 45.932 hectare in Sundargarh District. Sir,

The following provisions of MCDR,2017 were found violated in your above mine during inspection on

19/03/2019 by undersigned in presence of Shri Kailash Kumar Pradhan, Mines Manager.

D I Ma	Nature of violations observed The mining operations shall be carried out in such a manner so as to ensure systematic conservation of minerals and protection of environment.
Rule No.	in stigns shall be carried out in such a manner so as to a of environment.
	The mining operations shall be carried out in such a manner so as to ensure the such a manner so as to ensure the such as the

02 In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under rule 62 of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017.

03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2), if compliance of rule 11(1) is not found

04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

ok

Yours faithfully
(D. Upadhyay)

Senior Assistant Controller of Mines Indian Bureau of Mines

Copy forwarded to:

1. The Controller of Mines (EZ) / Indian Bureau of Mines / Kolkata.

2. The Director of Mines / Directorate of Mines / Government of Orissa / Heads of Department Building / New Capital / Bhubaneswar-751 001.

on

(D. Upadhyay)

Senior Assistant Controller of Mines Indian Bureau of Mines